
Lincoln to Sleaford
Departure day: Weekdays

Lincoln Central Bus Station 05:47 08:40 10:40 12:40 16:40

Branston Infant School 05:57 08:55 10:55 12:55 16:55

Potterhanworth War Memorial 06:02 09:02 11:02 13:02 17:02

Nocton Village Hall 06:06 09:06 11:06 13:06 17:06

Dunston Village Hall 06:11 09:11 11:11 13:11 17:11

Metheringham Methodist Church 06:15 09:15 11:15 13:15 17:15

Blankney Golf Club Entrance 06:18 09:18 11:18 13:18 17:18

Scopwick The Granaries 06:20 09:20 11:20 13:20 17:20

Digby RAF Sports Field 06:23 09:23 11:23 13:23 17:23

Ashby de la Launde Ashby Club Entrance 06:25 09:25 11:25 13:25 17:25

Digby The Pinfold 06:29 09:29 11:29 13:29 17:29

Dorrington Musicians' Arms PH 06:32 09:32 11:32 13:32 17:32

Ruskington Chapel Street 06:36 09:36 11:36 13:36 17:36

31  
Lincoln to Sleaford
Operated by Stagecoach

Summary Timetable

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Departure day: Saturday

Lincoln Central Bus Station 05:47 08:40 10:40 12:40 16:40

Branston Infant School 05:57 08:55 10:55 12:55 16:55

Potterhanworth War Memorial 06:02 09:02 11:02 13:02 17:02

Nocton Village Hall 06:06 09:06 11:06 13:06 17:06

Dunston Village Hall 06:11 09:11 11:11 13:11 17:11

Metheringham Methodist Church 06:15 09:15 11:15 13:15 17:15

Blankney Golf Club Entrance 06:18 09:18 11:18 13:18 17:18

Scopwick The Granaries 06:20 09:20 11:20 13:20 17:20

Digby RAF Sports Field 06:23 09:23 11:23 13:23 17:23

Ashby de la Launde Ashby Club Entrance 06:25 09:25 11:25 13:25 17:25

Digby The Pinfold 06:29 09:29 11:29 13:29 17:29

Dorrington Musicians' Arms PH 06:32 09:32 11:32 13:32 17:32

Ruskington Chapel Street 06:36 09:36 11:36 13:36 17:36

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Sleaford to Lincoln
Departure day: Weekdays

Sleaford Rail Station 06:55 09:55 11:55 13:55 17:55

Ruskington Garden Of Remembrance 07:05 10:05 12:05 14:05 18:05

Dorrington Musicians' Arms PH 07:09 10:09 12:09 14:09 18:09

Digby The Pinfold 07:12 10:12 12:12 14:12 18:12

Ashby de la Launde Church Avenue 07:15 10:15 12:15 14:15 18:15

Digby RAF Sports Field 07:18 10:18 12:18 14:18 18:18

Scopwick The Granaries 07:20 10:20 12:20 14:20 18:20

Blankney Golf Club Entrance 07:23 10:23 12:23 14:23 18:23

Metheringham Methodist Church 07:25 10:25 12:25 14:25 18:25

Dunston Village Hall 07:28 10:28 12:28 14:28 18:28

Nocton Village Hall 07:33 10:33 12:33 14:33 18:33

Potterhanworth War Memorial 07:37 10:37 12:37 14:37 18:37

Branston Infant School 07:44 10:44 12:44 14:44 18:44

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Departure day: Saturday

Sleaford Rail Station 06:55 09:55 11:55 13:55 17:55

Ruskington Garden Of Remembrance 07:05 10:05 12:05 14:05 18:05

Dorrington Musicians' Arms PH 07:09 10:09 12:09 14:09 18:09

Digby The Pinfold 07:12 10:12 12:12 14:12 18:12

Ashby de la Launde Church Avenue 07:15 10:15 12:15 14:15 18:15

Digby RAF Sports Field 07:18 10:18 12:18 14:18 18:18

Scopwick The Granaries 07:20 10:20 12:20 14:20 18:20

Blankney Golf Club Entrance 07:23 10:23 12:23 14:23 18:23

Metheringham Methodist Church 07:25 10:25 12:25 14:25 18:25

Dunston Village Hall 07:28 10:28 12:28 14:28 18:28

Nocton Village Hall 07:33 10:33 12:33 14:33 18:33

Potterhanworth War Memorial 07:37 10:37 12:37 14:37 18:37

Branston Infant School 07:44 10:44 12:44 14:44 18:44

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.


